DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

2022-991809

Total:\$40.00

11/22/2022 09:10 AM

Pgs=4

GURU AMRIT S. KHALSA



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

RECORDING COVER PAGE

(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only and avoid printing in the 1" margins of document)

1418-15-511-014

(11 digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at: http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx)

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

(DO NOT Abbreviate)

	Grant Deed		
		1	
Document Title on cove to be recorded.	r page must appear EXACTLY a	s the first page of	the document

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Amrit S. Khalsa And

Ong Kar K. Khalsa RETURN TO: Name Govu Henderson, City/State/Zip

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: (Applicable to documents transferring real property)

Name Gury Amrit S. Khalsa & C	makark up
Name Guru Amrit S. Khalsa & C. Address 1887 whitney mesa Drive	Trustees
City/State/Zip_Henderson, NV	2337
City/State/Zip Pier Dver 5011, NV	89014

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. To print this document properly, do not use page scaling. P:\Common\Forms & Notices\Cover Page Template Oct2017

Pay: Douglas County Recorder \$40.00

Recording Requested By

GURU AMRIT S. KHALSA and ONG KAR K. KHALSA, Trustees

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

GURU AMRIT S. KHALSA and ONG KAR K. KHALSA, Trustees

1887 Whitney Mesa Drive, #2337 Henderson, Nevada, 89014

THIS IS A TRANSFER INTO OR OUT OF A REVOCABLE TRUST

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT DEED

APN: #1418-15-511-016

The undersigned Grantors declare: This transfer is exempt from the documentary transfer tax. Transfer tax is \$-0-. This is a transfer of title to or from a trust, without consideration, if a certificate of trust is presented at the time of the transfer, NRS 375.090 (7). The property is located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

Grantors: GURU AMRIT S. KHALSA AND ONG KAR K. KHALSA, husband and wife, as Community Property, as to an undivided 15.14% interest, as Tenants in Common,

Hereby Grant to:

Grantees: GURU AMRIT S. KHALSA and ONG KAR K. KHALSA, TRUSTEES OF THE KHALSA LIVING TRUST DATED MARCH 24, 2000, AS AMENDED AND RESTATED, the following real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada (commonly known as: 11 Kelly Circle, Glenbrook, Nevada, 89413):

(See Legal Description in Exhibit A)

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF NEVADA

On November 9, 2022, before me, ELAINE ANDREWS, Notary Public, personally appeared: GURU AMRIT S. KHALSA and ONG KAR K. KHALSA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entities upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GURU AMRIT S. KHALSA

ONG KAR K KHALSA

ELAINE ANDREWS
Notary Public - California
Nevada County
Commission # 2269165
My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2022

(this area for official notary seal)

Signature of Notary

Mail Tax Statements To Party Shown As Directed Above.

EXHIBIT A

All that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and is described as follows:

Parcel No. 1:

Lot 11, as shown on the Fourteenth Amended Map of Uppaway Subdivision, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on February 5, 1992, in Book 292, Page 583, as Document No. 270476 being amended Plat of the Map of Uppaway, file in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 21, 1976, in Book 576, Page 917, as Document No. 00394.

Parcel No. 2:

The Benefits and Burdens of those certain exclusive perpetual use easements set forth in a document recorded May 13, 1993, in Book 593, Page 2380, as Documents No. 306970, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: #1418-15-511-016



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor F	Parcel Number ((s)			\	\	
		-15-511-0	216			\	\	
						\	\	
	d)		-			\	\	
_	_		-				. \	
2.	Type of Pro				FOR RECORDER	RS OPTIONAL USE	ONLY	7
	a) [] c) []	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	b) X	Single Fam Res 2-4 Plex	. Notes: 11 2		ust sky	
	e) 🗀	Apt. Bldg.	3 3 6 6 0	Comm'i/ind'i				7
	9) [Agricultural Other	h) 🗀	Mobile Home				V.
	, <u> </u>							
3.	Total Value	e/Sales Price o	of Property	:/ /	\$	\		
	Deed in Lie	u of Foreclosure	Only (value	of property) \$				< /
	Transfer Tax	∢Value:	\ \	\$				- \/
	Real Propert	ty Transfer Tax [Due:	\$				_
4.	If Exemption	n Claimed:		1		/		•
	a. Transfe	r Tax Exemption	per NRS 375	090 Section:	Δ / /	,		
	o. Explain	Reason for Exem	option:	シベクナー	ansfer of	Kille to or	· Gran a T	- 5 I
Ź	n v von 	OF IDICATED COL	1001 H	a certif	icate of	That is a	resents	4 c+
		est: Percentag		- N	7 Y			ci ca
		/ /		N. N.	100 %			
The	undersigned	declares and ack	nowledges, ui	nder penalty of	perjury, pursuant	to NRS 375.060		
w,	4 1 11 10 0 1 0 . 1 I (a, mat me monna	uon provided	IS CORRECT to the	heet of their into	rmodfor and		
	ici, and can be	a annhaited by do	cumentation i	i called unon to	ellibetantiata tha	in forms attack		
of a	additional tax of	Furthermore, the lue, may result in	a penalty of 1	or any claimed 0% of the tax d	exemption, or oth	er determination		
	The state of the s	N. N.						
Pu	rsuant to NR	S 375.030, the I	Buyer and S	eller shall be	jointly and sev	erally liable for	anv	
aac	aitional amoi	unt gwed. //	211		/	-	•	
	gnature	- Jones at	Plea		<pre>Capacity_</pre>	Husban	9	
Sig	gnature	OKI			Capacity	Wife		
~~			No.					
<u> </u>	LLER (GRA	ANTOR) INFO	<u>RMATION</u>		(GRANTEE) I	NFORMATIO	N	
) Prir	REQ of Name: C	ura prits.	470,501		(REQUIRED)	. Amrits.	Khalsa.	and
 Add	iress: 192	7 whitney	K. Khale			PAR N. P.	maison,	Trustee
City	/: He	nderson	TIPES IV.	City:		nitney in	esa Orli	#2337
Stat	. –		39014	State:	NV Zip:	89014		
٦,		////	/			7		•
<u>:0</u>	MPANY/PE	RSON REQU	ESTING R	ECORDING				
א) nin	EQUIRED IF NOT it Name:	THE SELLER OR BUY	ER)		pm			
	iress:				Escrow #			
ity	The second secon			State:	Zip:			
_					£ip.			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)